
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:706
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2000
CALCULATION OF DEALERS COMMISSION .
ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether average monthly sales of 50 KL MS and 150 KL HSD is taken into account for calculating dealers commission and different cost components of petrol pumps;

(b) if so, the objective of considering 80 KL combined through put in volume/Distance (V/D) norms for justifying additional locations in some particular markets;

(c) whether the higher combined sales is economical or encourage malpractices in the trade; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b) No such proposal was considered in calculation of Dealers` Commission.

(c) & (d): In view of (b), (c) & (d) do not arise.
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